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Credits: James Wheeler @pexels | Previous page, 1. Hisu lee @unsplash.com | 2. Kimberly McDonald @kimberlymcdonaldjewelry | 3. Anton Darius @unsplash.com 
| 4. Angostura @angostura_ | 5. Qingbao Meng @unsplash.com | 6. Usgs @unsplash.com

FORECAST | Organic Explorations

K. Brunini | @kbrunini

German Kabirski | @germankabirski

Mania Mania |@themaniamania

Gioia Capolei - OTP | @gioiacapolei

Aged metal |
Rough organic surface |
Natural rough GEMSTONES
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183182 FORECAST | DIGITAL TACTILITY

Nicole Schuster | @nicoleschusterjewellery

Nicole Schuster | @nicoleschusterjewellery

Studio Barattolo, Giorgia Di Simone – OTP | @studiobarattolo

CLED | @cled

Dyed Acrylic and Plastic | 
aluminium |
fusion of precious with 
non-precious materials

Credits: Artyom Kim @unsplash.com
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Credits: Vera Blinova, image courtesy of @asbomagazine

FORECAST | DIGITAL TACTILITY

Sabrina Marzi – OTP | @orobronzo

Nicole Schuster | @nicoleschusterjewellery

CLED | @cled

Jeongsun Choi | @jeongsunchoi

Eco–sustainability | Hand-formed |
Eco Gem | upcycled glass bottles |
PVC | Nylon 
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Credits: Katja Mayer

FORECAST | POSITIVE DARKNESS

Boucheron | @boucheron

Christel Deliege - OTP | @christeldeliege

Syna | @synajewels

Bibi van der Velden | @bibivanderveldenGaelle Khouri | @gaellekhourijewellery

Francis de Lara | @francisdelara_finejewels

Christopher Thompson Royds | @cthompsonroyds
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197196 FORECAST | POSITIVE DARKNESS

Credits: 1. Evening dress, probably American, ca. 1928; Gift of Richard Martin and Harold Koda, 1992 (1992.399a, b). Image courtesy of The Metropolitan 
Museum of Art, Photo © Nicholas Alan Cope | 2. Dress, John Galliano (British, born Gibraltar, 1960), spring/summer 1997, edition 2008; Gift of John Galli-
ano, 2012 (2012.122). Image courtesy of The Metropolitan Museum of Art, Photo © Nicholas Alan Cope

Lorella Verrillo - OTP | @lorellaverrillogioielli

Alternate materials | Feathers
Sombre Sensual Poetry | 
Hidden Desires | Mixed Media

Dario Scapitta | @darioscapittadesign

1. 2.
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Credits: Aris Van Calster credit Akif Hakan @akifhakancelebi ,Editorial Shot for @asbomagazine

FORECAST | Nomadthnic

Anapsara | @anapsarajewelry

Jacquie Aiche | @jacquieaiche

Coomi | @coomijewels

Peruffo | @peruffojewelry Laura Arnofi – OTP | @laxy.design 
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